Form P'YO -1619A	U.S. Department of Commerce				
Expires 06/30/99	Patent and Trademark Office				
Expires 06/30/99  OMB 0651-0027  O3 - 12	-2004 PATENT O				
200 maria 1984 1984	J.S. PTC				
, RECOR	1.24 <b>=</b>				
3.5.1/4 PATEN 1006	24				
1026	92290 Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
(X) New	(X) Assignment ( ) Security Agreement				
( ) Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	( ) License ( ) Change of Name				
Document ID#	Change of Name				
Document 15"	( ) Merger ( ) Other				
( ) Correction of PTO Error					
Reel # Frame #	U.S. Government				
	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)				
( ) Corrective Document					
Reel # Frame #	( ) Departmental File ( ) Secret File				
Conveying Party(ies) ()Mark if additional names	s of conveying parties attached				
Name (line 1) Richard Garrett Moore	Execution Date Month Day Year				
Additional Contract of the Con	3/5/2004				
Name (line 2)	SI SI MOOT				
Consud Banks	Ewaystian Date				
Second Party   Name (line 1)	Execution Date				
	1079442] Month Date Year				
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party (X)Mark if additional name	s of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1) WorldCom, Inc.	( ) If document to be recorded is an assignment and the				
	receiving party is not				
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a				
Address (line 1) Technology Law Department	domestic representative is				
Address (inter) Icondology Law Department	attached. (Designation must be a separate				
Address (line 2) 1133 19th Street, N.W.	document from Assignment.)				
	D.C.WID.				
Address (line 3) Washington, city	DC/USA 20036 State/Country Zip Code				
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
	FICE USE ONLY				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: 0000629 mujesignen of Pagents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 03/11/2004 DBYRNE

01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

**PATENT** 

REEL: 015051 FRAME: 0870

•				
FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	nt Name and Address	Area Code and Te	elephone <u>(202) 736-6604</u>	
Name	Paul A. Roberts			
Address (line 1)	WorldCom, Inc.			
Address (line 2)	1133 19th Street, NW			
Address (line 3)	1			
Address (line 4)	Washington, DC 2003	<u>6</u>		
Pages	Enter the total number of p	ages of the attached con	veyance document	u .
Application N	including any attachments. Number(s) or Patent Nu	mber(s)	( ) Mark i	# 1 if additional numbers attached
Enter eithe	er the Patent Application Num Patent Application Number	iber or the Patent Numbe		numbers for the same property). tent Number(s)
signed by the firs	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> t named executing inventor.	Patent Application, enter	the date the patent application	was Month Day Year
Patent Coope	eration Treat (PCT)			
	PCT application number a U.S. Application Number	PCT	PCT	PCT
	t been assigned.	PCT	PCT	PCT
Number of P	roperties	Enter the total nu	mber of properties involved	l. #
Deposi	Fe d of Payment: it Account for payment by deposit account	Enclosed ( )	Deposit Account (X	\$ <u>40.00</u>
•			count Number:	# <u>13-2491</u>
Statement on	d Cianatura	Authorizat	tion to charge additional fees:	Yes ( ) No ( )
attach	d Signature  best of my knowledge and ed copy is a true copy of the ted herein.			
Phouphanomk Name of Perso	eth Ditthavong	Signature	the	March 5, 2004 Date
TABLE OF FAIR	~.8mm2	Dignature	( )	vacc

PATENT REEL: 015051 FRAME: 0871

Patent Docket No.: CDR-04-001

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned Richard Garrett MOORE do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to: WORLDCOM, Inc., a corporation of Georgia, having offices at 22001 Loudoun County Parkway, Ashburn, VA 20147 ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are described in the application for United States Letters Patents,

Which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, Which was filed on and assigned Serial No.				
I hereby authorize and request the Assignee, its si in the parentheses (Application Numberapplication number of said application when know	, filed			
and is entitled:		,		

## PROVISION OF TELEPHONY CALLER ID SERVICE VIA COMMON INSTANT **COMMUNICATIONS CLIENTS**

and in to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other application for Letters Patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and foreign countries on said improvements, and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application; and

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent application on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

RECORDED: 03/05/2004

6/14 de Date: 3/5/2004

PATENT

REEL: 015051 FRAME: 0872